Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents   A$14,825,532   A$3,790,491

Net exposure   A$14,825,532   A$3,790,491

The Company’s policy is to manage its finance costs and revenue using a mix of fixed and variable interest rates depending on the forecast funding
requirements of the Company. At June 30, 2018 and 2017, there were no cash and cash equivalents recorded at a fixed rate of interest.

F-44

Table of Contents

AVITA MEDICAL LIMITED
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

(IN AUSTRALIAN DOLLARS)

19. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate exposures in existence at the reporting date. The 1% sensitivity is based on reasonably
possible changes over a financial year, using the observed range of historical rates for the preceding three-year period.

At June 30, 2018, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post tax loss and equity would have
been affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible
movements:

Post Tax Loss
(Higher)/Lower

Equity
Higher/(Lower)

   2018   2017   2018   2017
+1% (100 basis points)   A$ 148,255   A$ 37,905   A$ 148,255  A$ 37,905
-1% (100 basis points)   (148,255)   (37,905)   (148,255)   (37,905)

The movements in loss are due to higher/lower finance revenue from variable rate cash balances.

Foreign currency risk

The Company has investment operations in Europe and the United States. The Company’s consolidated statement of financial position can be affected
by movements in exchange rates and the Company does not currently hedge this exposure.

The Company also has transactional currency exposures. Such exposures arise from sales or purchases by an operating entity in currencies other than the
functional currency.

Approximately 93% (2017: 94% and 2016: 87%) of the Company’s sales are denominated in currencies other than the functional currency, whilst